

**CITY OF WOOSTER
HOLMES BLVD/CALDWELL DR WATERLINE REPLACEMENT
BID TABULATIONS
BID DATE: AUGUST 4, 2020**

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE							BIDDER NAME :	Dirt Dawg Excavating		Rising Son Company		Shrock Premier Custom Construction	
ITEM	ODOT ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,371.00	\$ 7,371.00	
2A	202	CURB BOX REMOVED	19	EA	\$ 50.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 251.55	\$ 4,779.45	
2B	202	VALVE BOX REMOVED	12	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 251.55	\$ 3,018.60	
2C	202	FIRE HYDRANT REMOVED	4	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 403.65	\$ 1,614.60	
2D	202	PIPE REMOVED	230	FT	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 20.96	\$ 4,820.80	
2E	202	PAVEMENT REMOVED	102	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 45.43	\$ 4,633.86	
3	601	PAVED GUTTER, TYPE 1-2	50	FT	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 45.87	\$ 2,293.50	
4A	638	6" CLASS 52 DUCTILE IRON WATER PIPE & FITTINGS	118	FT	\$ 100.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 7,670.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 11,210.00	\$ 67.93	\$ 8,015.74	
4B	638	8" CLASS 52 DUCTILE IRON WATER PIPE & FITTINGS	2,643	FT	\$ 85.00	\$ 224,655.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 219,369.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 237,870.00	\$ 68.49	\$ 181,019.07	
5	638	TEMPORARY AND FINAL WATERLINE CONNECTION	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 8,109.39	\$ 8,109.39	
6A	638	6" GATE VALVE AND BOX	5	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,423.00	\$ 7,115.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,319.06	\$ 6,595.30	
6B	638	8" GATE VALVE AND BOX	7	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 1,723.55	\$ 12,064.85	
7	638	FIRE HYDRANT	5	EA	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 21,750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,085.76	\$ 25,428.80	
8A	638	1" COPPER WATER SERVICE LINE	475	FT	\$ 35.00	\$ 16,625.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,125.00	\$ 58.96	\$ 28,006.00	
8B	638	1" CORPORATION STOP	19	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 226.00	\$ 4,294.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 117.93	\$ 2,240.67	
8C	638	1" CURB STOP AND BOX	19	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 11,970.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 229.08	\$ 4,352.52	
8D	638	1" COUPLING	19	EA	\$ 30.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 44.77	\$ 850.63	
8E	638	3/4" x 1" UNION	19	EA	\$ 30.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 37.75	\$ 717.25	
8F	638	1" UNION	19	EA	\$ 30.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 37.75	\$ 717.25	
8G	638	TWO BOLT DRESSER COUPLING	19	EA	\$ 50.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 53.55	\$ 1,017.45	
9	452	6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS	84	SY	\$ 65.00	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 4,368.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 6,216.00	\$ 97.92	\$ 8,225.28	
10A	611	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 706.02	42	FT	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 2,268.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 77.06	\$ 3,236.52	
10B	611	12" CONDUIT, TYPE D, 707.45	28	FT	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 896.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 46.06	\$ 1,289.68	
11A	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45 (SANITARY)	10	FT	\$ 90.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 40.56	\$ 405.60	
11B	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45 (SANITARY)	168	FT	\$ 100.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 9,576.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 61.07	\$ 10,259.76	
11C	611	MANHOLE, 48" ID (SANITARY)	2	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,450.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,888.73	\$ 5,777.46	
12	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$ 5,160.00	\$ 5,160.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,211.30	\$ 2,211.30	
13	SPEC	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT	900	SY	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 55.29	\$ 49,761.00	
						\$ 365,000.00							
CONTINGENCIES 10%						\$ 36,500.00							
GRAND TOTAL						\$ 401,500.00	\$ 343,349.00	\$ 351,571.00	\$ 388,833.33				

Bond	Granite Re., Inc.	Bond	Cincinnati Ins. Co.	Bond	Western Surety
Subs List	Yes	Subs List	Yes	Subs List	Yes
ORC 3517.13	Yes	ORC 3517.13	Yes	ORC 3517.13	Yes